

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

केंद्रीय जीएसटी आयुक्तालय, गुवाहाटी CENTRAL GST COMMISSIONERATE, GUWAHATI

जीएसटी भवन, केदार रोड, फेंसी बाज़ार, गुवाहाटी-781001 GST Bhawan, Kedar Road, Fancy Bazar, Guwahati-781001



RELIEVE ORDER

Date: 0 June, 2022

In pursuance of CBIC Office Order No.58/2022, dated 30th May, 2022, regarding transfer & posting in the grade of Assistant Commissioner/ Deputy Commissioner of Customs and Indirect Taxes, the following officer is hereby relieved from his duties under CGST Guwahati Commissionerate, w.e.f. 07/06/2022(A/N) to enable him to join at his new place of posting.

Sl.No	Name of the	Baich/Emp	Designation	Transferred from	Transferred
•	Officer	.ID ′ ¹			to
1	Rishi Yadav	2017/9343	Deputy	CGST, Guwahati	Mumbai GST
			Commissioner	Commissionerate	& CX Zone

This issues with the approval of the Principal Commissioner, CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate.

> (Chongneithem Changsan), Additional Commissioner (P&V). Date:

C.No.II(3)3/CE-GHY/ET/2016/

Copy to:-

1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST and Customs Zone, Guwahati Zone, GST Bhawan, Guwahati-01.

2. The Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX Mumbai Zone,115, New Central Excise Building, M.G.Road, Church Gate, Mumbai-

3. PA to Principal Commissioner, CGST ,Guwahati Commissionerate.

4. The PAO, CGST & CX, Shillong.

5. The Assistant Commissioner (all), CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate.

6. The Chief Account Officer, CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate.

7. The A.C.A.O., CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate.

8. Superintendent (system), CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate for uploading in Jan 25 (06 /2022 Department's website.

9. Rishi Yadav, Deputy Commissioner for compliance.

(Chongneithern Changsan), Additional Commissioner (P&V).